172 AIC EUROPE GmbH · Sales & Marketing in Europe of AIC Components · Telefon: +49 (0)2151- 4943-5 · E-Mail: info@aic-europe.com · www.aic-europe.com
Standard Performances · Small Diameters
HCGH · Screw-Terminal · 6000 h /105 °C
 Specifications · Spezifikationen
Items Characteristics
Temperature range -40°C ~ + 105°C
Capacitance tolerance Standard +/- 20%, -10/+30% on request
Surge voltage Repetitive max. 30 sec per 6 Minutes / ≤ 50V

Additional designs on request · Weitere Designs auf Anfrage
472 1152E
 Product Code · Bestellbezeichnung
Case length code – length in mm (3 digits)
HCGH
Series name
(PH)
Specific
features
(e.g.  M6 …)
Example: Series HCGH · 4700 µF · 250 V · D = 64 mm · L = 115 mm with Y-Bracket
Capacitance code
Y
Shape code
D
Diameter code Capacitance tolerance
Ø : ± 20 %
Q : -10 % ~ + 30 %
Rated voltage code
Code Voltage Code Voltage Code Voltage
1E 25 1K 80 2E 250
1V 35 2A 100 2G 400
1H 50 2C 160 2W 450
1J 63 2D 200
HCGH · Screw-Terminal · 6000 h /105 °C
174 AIC EUROPE GmbH · Sales & Marketing in Europe of AIC Components · Telefon: +49 (0)2151- 4943-5 · E-Mail: info@aic-europe.com · www.aic-europe.com
HCGH · Screw-Terminal · 6000 h /105 °C
50 VDC
Code: 1H
Surge Voltage
63 VDC
47 000 10.9 52.3 11 12 18 0.40 64x96 HCGH1H473#D096PH
68 000 13.3 63.8 8 9 18 0.45 64x115 HCGH1H683#D115PH
100 000 16.2 77.8 6 7 20 0.50 77x115 HCGH1H104#E115PH
140 000 22.4  107.5* 5 8 20 0.50 77x137 HCGH1H144#E137PH
150 000 21.7  104.2* 5 7 20 0.50 90x131 HCGH1H154#F131PH
63 VDC
Code: 1J
Surge Voltage
79 VDC
2 200 2.4 11.5 95 87 15 0.15 36x53 HCGH1J222#A053PH
3 300 2.5 12.0 63 58 15 0.20 36x53 HCGH1J332#A053PH
4 700 3.6 17.3 54 50 15 0.20 36x83 HCGH1J472#A083PH
6 800 4.3 20.6 38 35 15 0.20 36x83 HCGH1J682#A083PH
10 000
5.1 24.5 28 28 15 0.25 36x100 HCGH1J103#A100PH
5.3 25.4 28 28 17 0.25 51x75 HCGH1J103#C075PH
15 000 6.6 31.7 21 22 17 0.25 51x75 HCGH1J153#C075PH
22 000 7.8 37.4 13 14 17 0.30 51x96 HCGH1J223#C096PH
33 000 10.6 50.9 10 11 18 0.30 64x96 HCGH1J333#D096PH
47 000
11.3 54.1 8 9 20 0.35 90x77 HCGH1J473#F077PH
12.5 60.0 8 9 18 0.35 64x115 HCGH1J473#D115PH
68 000 15.0 72.0 7 8 20 0.40 77x115 HCGH1J683#E115PH
100 000 19.8 95.0 7 8 20 0.40 90x131 HCGH1J104#F131PH
80 VDC
Code: 1K
Surge Voltage
100 VDC
2 200 2.4 11.5 68 63 15 0.15 36x53 HCGH1K222#A053PH
3 300 3.5 16.8 45 42 15 0.15 36x83 HCGH1K332#A083PH
4 700 4.1 19.7 32 30 15 0.15 36x83 HCGH1K472#A083PH
6 800 4.6 22.1 22 23 15 0.20 36x100 HCGH1K682#A100PH
10 000 6.0 28.8 15 16 17 0.20 51x75 HCGH1K103#C075PH
15 000 7.1 34.1 10 11 17 0.25 51x96 HCGH1K153#C096PH
22 000 9.4 45.1 9 10 18 0.25 64x96 HCGH1K223#D096PH
33 000 11.2 53.8 7 7 20 0.30 77x96 HCGH1K333#E096PH
47 000 14.4 69.1 6 7 20 0.30 77x115 HCGH1K473#E115PH
68 000 18.9 90.7 4 7 20 0.30 90x131 HCGH1K683#F131PH
100 VDC
Code: 2A
Surge Voltage
125 VDC